FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) - RE ONS No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	ttached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(les): Victor J. Diduck 8-1-0)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Aircare International, Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 651 Linda Way			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
□ Other	City: Stateline State: NV ZIP: 89449			
Execution Date: 15 May 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is: June 15, 2001			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	08/03/2001 NACKUNEN 00000004 09918493			
!	02 FC:581 40.00 BP			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Geoffrey R. Myers, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Hall, Priddy, Myers &	17. 100.100 (67.01.101.7)			
Vande Sande	□ Enclosed			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 10220 River Road	8. Deposit account number:			
Suite 200	o. Deposit account number.			
City: Potomac State: MD ZIP: 20854	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document. Geoffrey R. Myers	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of August 1, 2001			
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Date				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 6337.1010				

Attv.	Docket	No.	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

Inventor:

Victor J. Diduck

2341 Capistrano Drive Kelowna, British Columbia

V1V 2A6 Canada

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

Assignee:

Aircare International, Inc.

Jurisdiction: Nevada

Address:

651 Linda Way Stateline, Nevada

89449-2085 U.S.A.

(hereinafter designated as "Assignee")

all right, title and interest in the invention known as

FUEL TEMPERATURE CONTROLLER

for which the undersigned has executed an application for patent proposed for filing in the United States of America concurrently herewith.

- The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any previously regularly filed applications on the basis of which a request for priority is made, any continuing or divisional applications thereof or corresponding applications for filing in countries other than the United States of America and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, conflict or opposition which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or divisions thereof and to co-operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, conflict or opposition.

PATENT REEL: 012044 FRAME: 0813

- 3. The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4. The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5. The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or continuation or division or divisions thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest and hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

SIGNED at KELOWA	TROUNKE OF W.C	CANADA,
	(city/province/state/country)	
this 15 day of	, 20 <u>0 [</u>	
	Victor J. Trouck	
WITNESS		
(signature)		
(name - printed) NOTARY PUBLIC 795 BERNARD AVE. KELOWNA, B.C. V1Y 6P6		
(address) PHONE 762-0318		
(occupation)		

RECORDED: 08/01/2001

PATENT REEL: 012044 FRAME: 0814